

SC No.
STATE Vs. YOGENDER
FIR No. 61/2023
PS JP Kalan
U/s 302/201 IPC

08.07.2023

Fresh Sessions case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Sh. Kuldeep Dagar, Ld. counsel for accused.

Issue notice to the IO for assistance to the State on the aspect of charge
on the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on **12.09.2023**.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
08.07.2023