

STATE Vs. Yogender
FIR No. 61/23
PS : JP KALAN

12.09.2023

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused not produced from JC.
Ms. Sakshi Shokeen, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.
IO Inspector Ashok Giri in person.

Naib court attached to this court submits that no prisoners will produce due to G-20 arrangement. Therefore, as accused not produced from JC, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on charge on 28.11.2023.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
12.09.2023