

**SC NO. 471/2023
STATE VS. YOGENDER
FIR NO. 61 /2023
PS: J.P. KALAN**

18.05.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Kuldeep Dagar, Ld. counsel for accused with accused
produced from JC.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witness Pawan is present.

IO Inspector Ashok Giri has sent a request.

Heard. Allowed.

It is submitted by the Ld. Addl. PP for the State that case
property is still lying in the FSL, which is required to be shown to the
witness.

Heard. In these circumstances, witness is discharged
unexamined today.

Let report be called from the FSL with regard to the case
property for **22.07.2024**.

**(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
18.05.2024**