

SC NO. 471/2023
STATE Vs. YOGENDER
FIR NO. 61/2023
PS: J.P. KALAN

28.11.2024

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Kuldeep Dagar, Ld. counsel for accused with accused
produced from JC.
Nobody is present from FSL.
FSL report is still awaited.
Director FSL Rohini is directed to expedite the matter on
priority basis.
Let report be again called from FSL Rohini for the next date
of hearing.
Re-notify the matter for **PE** on **24.02.2025**.
In the meanwhile, witness mentioned at serial no. 9, 10, 11
& 12 be summoned for the said date.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
28.11.2024