

**SC 471/2023
STATE VS. YOGENDER
FIR no. 61/2023
PS; JAFARPUR KALAN**

23.08.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Sanjay Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused with
accused produced from JC.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witnesses Retired Inspector Ajender Singh and W/Ct
Rinkee are present and they are examined in chief as PW-4 and PW-5
and their cross examination is deferred at request of Ld. Proxy counsel.

ASI Banwari Lal has sent a request. Heard. Allowed.

Let PW4 and PW-5 be summoned for PE on **10.11.2025**.

DEEPAK WASON
Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date: 2025.08.23
12:58:13 +0530

**(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
23.08.2025**