

SC NO 471-2023
STATE VS. YOGENDER
FIR NO. 61/2023
PS: JAFARPUR KALAN

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. V. S. Chauhan, Ld. Legal Aid defence counsel from the office of CLADC for accused with accused produced from Central Jail no.1.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witnesses Pawan, Yogesh and Harender are present.

Witness Pawan is partly examined in chief as PW-6 and his further examination is deferred at his request.

Witness Yogesh is examined, cross examined as PW-7 and discharged.

Witness Harender is discharged unexamined as assistance of IO is required.

Let PW-6, Harender and IO be summoned for PE on 21.08.2026.

Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2026.06.03
12:48:27
+0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
03.06.2026